Enacted 3/12/19

Introduced by the Council President at the request of the Jacksonville Transportation Authority (JTA):
ORDINANCE 2019-92-E
AN ORDINANCE AMENDING FISCAL YEAR 2017-2018 JACKSONVILLE TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY (JTA) BUDGET; AMENDING ORDINANCE 2017-504-E (THE CITY OF JACKSONVILLE BUDGET ORDINANCE) BY AMENDING THE JTA BUDGET REVISED SCHEDULES O and P; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, Jacksonville Transportation Authority (JTA) has had a practice of amending their Council approved budget to reflect the actual revenues and expenditures of the JTA; and

WHEREAS, on December 13, 2018, JTA approved Resolution 2018-19 recommending amending Ordinance 2017-504-E, which amends the Fiscal Year 2017-2018 JTA budget, such resolution being attached hereto as Exhibit 1; 

WHEREAS, the Revised Schedule O and P, the JTA’s Operations Budget, is amended to reflect higher operating costs in the category of CTC in the amount of $674,804; now therefore

BE IT ORDAINED by the Council of the City of Jacksonville:


Section 1.     Amendment of Ordinance 2017-504-E to Revise JTA Schedules for the 2017-2018 Budget. Sections 5.1 and 5.2 of Ordinance 2017-504-E are amended, in part, to revise Revised Schedules O and P to the JTA budget. Second Revised Schedules O and P, collectively attached hereto as Exhibit 2, are by this reference, made a part of Ordinance 2017-504-E.  

Section 2. 
Effective Date. This Ordinance shall become effective upon signature by the Mayor, or upon becoming effective without the Mayor’s signature.    
Form Approve:
  /s/ Margaret M. Sidman 
Office of General Counsel

Legislation Prepared By:
Margaret M. Sidman
GC-#1256305-v1-JTA_2018_Budget_Amendment.doc
1
- 2 -


